APPELLANT’S ATTEMPT TO ORDER THE 20250117 TRANSCRIPT

DEIRDRE MOORE
and

OTTAWA POLICE SERVICES BOARD

APPELLANT’S ATTEMPT TO ORDER THE 20250117 TRANSCRIPT

THE APPELLANT, Deirdre Moore (“Whistleblower™), attempted to obtain the required consent
so that she could include a copy of the 20250117 transcript in her Exhibits and Appeal Book and

Compendium; however, as of 20250226 at 09:00, it was not yet received.

Clearly, requiring consent from an individual who has made multiple errors in fact, errors in law
and errors in mixed law and fact (to “justify” ruling against a claimant in order to favour a

defendent) would be difficult: obfuscating the retrieval of incriminating evidence contained in a
transcript would be self-serving for any criminal. The process required to retrieve a transcript, in

Whistleblower’s opinion, is both ridiculous and unlawful.

w21 |

February 26, 2025 elrdre Moore

' That is, someone who transitioned from a victim of domestic violence (see https://twb.rocks/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/20180825-Ottawa-Citizen-Letter-to-the-Editor-Lets-Support-our-Victims.jpg) to an
advocate for mental health (insert details) to an Advocate for Change (see https://twb.rocks/about-us) to a freelance
Jjournalist (see https:/twb.rocks/blank-00/living) to a non-fiction author (see https:/twb.rocks/upig) and screenplay
developer (https:/twb.rocks/mummygate).
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2/26/2025 Mail - Andee Sea Cae Jak - Outlook

Ej:n; Outlook

FOURTH Request + Consent for Transcript || Fw: THIRD Request, McVey Appeal+, BLG LLP & Bell
Baker LLP || Re: SECOND Request || Re: Documents, OPSB Cost Submission, etc. ||| Fw: The
Duration? | need to raise funds for the transcript || Re: ...

From Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>
Date Mon 2/24/2025 3:38 PM

To  Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>; joshua.gauthier@ontario.ca <joshua.gauthier@ontario.ca>;
ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca <ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>; LElliot@blg.com <LElliot@blg.com>;
TCosta@blg.com <TCosta@blg.com>; Mark Sutcliffe@ottawa.ca <mark.sutcliffe@ottawa.ca>

Ms. Doody,
Why will you not forward to me the documents that were served on me for OPSB's 20250117 vexatious

Vexatious Application that was held behind my back while | was in hospital? I'd also like to see your
Affidavit of Service for the documents for that hearing; so, please forward that as well. Did you refer to
any of my Affidavits or Factums served on you (and filed with the court since 2022)? Or, did both you,
Mr. Gauthier and Justice McVey simply pretend that none of my materials existed?

I've already referenced "your materials" at:

* |tem #1 of the grounds for appeal in my draft Notice of Appeal (see https://twb.rocks/domestic-
terrorism/perpetrators/entities/ottawa-police-service/2025-appeal-ops/opsb-notice-of-appeal)
and

e Item #2 of my draft Appelllant's Certificate (see draft at https://twb.rocks/domestic-
terrorism/perpetrators/entities/ottawa-police-service/2025-appeal-ops/opsh-appellants-
certificate);

however, you served on me nothing for the newly scheduled 20250117 hearing ... even though you
received everything that | have published at https://twb.rocks/the-darkumentary That you scheduled
this event knowing that | was unable to respond is obvious (see evidence of your collusion with SCJ clerk
staff at https://twb.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/20250110-Email-of-collusion-between-BLG-
Michelle-Doody-and-SCJ-Joshus-Gauthier-to-schedule-Application-with-me_SAQOTU.pdf).

Master's Office: kindly fetch Justice Kerry Lee McVey's consent so | can order the transcript from

20250117 as per request form stored at
https://twb.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/20250224-0rder-Form-for-Transcript-of-20250117-CV-

23-91267-Ottawa-Police-Services-Board-and-Deirdre-Moore.pdf. (and ‘L#MA&’(’)W

I guess we'll find out if Ontario's Court of Appeal is equally as involved in organized crime/domestic
terrorism as Ontario's lower courts.

Congratulations Borden Ladner Gervais & Mayor Sutcliffe! Ontario may get a whole new bench after
this.

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak

President, SAQOTU Inc.  #DrainingTheSwamp i -
/o
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2/26/2025 Mail - Andee Sea Cae Jak - Outlook

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Friday, February 21, 2025 8:00 AM

To: Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>

Cc: Cheryl Hess <CHess@bellbaker.com>; Charlotte Watson <cwatson@bellbaker.com>; John Summers
<jsummers@bellbaker.com>

Subject: THIRD Request, McVey Appeal+, BLG LLP & Bell Baker LLP || Re: SECOND Request | | Re: Documents,
OPSB Cost Submission, etc. | | | Fw: The Duration? | need to raise funds for the transcript | | Re: ...

Ms. Doody,

Kindly forward to me the documents that were served and filed for your scandalous 20250117 hearing.
[ intend to dovetail them into my divorce files (partially pre-published at https://twb.rocks/domestic-
terrorism/perpetrators/individuals/john-kiska/fc-15-2446/mag-fc-15-2446-divorce-files) to evidence
just how much collusion there is between the various cells of your terrorist network. That way, your
(and others’) accumulated assets (including pensionable earnings), retainer fees, etc. can more easily
be deemed "proceeds from crime" and distributed amongst your many victims/targets.

Please provide by end of day as I'd like to publish your materials and include the link in my Notice of
Appeal on Monday. (Unless, of course, you'd prefer an additional count of CCC's s. 139(2) Obstructing
Justice to be included in your eventual indictment.)

In anticipation of your ongoing recalcitrance, please also advise: to whom at BLG LLP do you report?

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc. #DrainingTheSwamp

PS. Ms. Hess? You may want to forward this e-mail to Wade Smith so he can be aware of the reality
that's heading his way. | warned him in 2018 that, once this hit the fan, Kiska would sue your firm for
mis-representation. You see, it's actually Bell Baker LLP that committed most of the crime, not Kiska.
Other than the attempted Manslaughter of 2014 which falls squarely and undeniably upon Kiska (see
FC-15-2446 Continuing Record), the rest of his divorce-related criminal activity (as far as | can tell) ...

was done by your firm.

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 3:16 PM

To: Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>
Subject: SECOND Request | | Re: Documents, OPSB Cost Submission, etc. | | | Fw: The Duration? | need to raise

funds for the transcript | | Re: ...

As an intentionally, perpetually displaced person, | cannot access Caselines at the moment. Simply
forward to me the documents that were served for the hearing; and, the Cost Submission that was

served and filed to justify your cost award.

| am, of course, assuming that you actually served and filed anything for this improperly-scheduled

(and heard) event. T
7fo

httns//outlook live com/mail/Q/sentitems/id/AOMkANDAWATMA7mYRI TaONARhI WYvZ TFtIMDACI TAWCaBGAAADFla6avaKaEKUfE%2FPal%2FG7Qc .. 2/7



2/26/2025 Mail - Andee Sea Cae Jak - Outlook

Did you not re-label, re-serve, re-file & re-upload materials as | am always forced to do??

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
SAQOTU Inc.  #DrainingTheSwamp

From: Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 2:34 PM

To: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Subject: RE: Documents Served/Filed for 20250117, OPSB Cost Submission, Duration of 20250117 Oral
Submissions | | | Fw: The Duration? | need to raise funds for the transcript | | Re: FOURTH REQUEST || Re: THIRD

REQUEST || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: ...

Ms. Moore,

The materials are all available on Case Centre for this matter.
The hearing was a half day hearing.

Michelle

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: February 18, 2025 11:20 AM

To: Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>; Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Hannough-
Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-Bergmans@ontario.ca>; Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>;
malcolm.savage@outlook.com; William Coyne <william.coyne@ontario.ca>

Subject: Documents Served/Filed for 20250117, OPSB Cost Submission, Duration of 20250117 Oral Submissions
| || Fw: The Duration? | need to raise funds for the transcript || Re: FOURTH REQUEST || Re: THIRD REQUEST | |

Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: ...

[External / Externe]

Ms. Doody,
While | am sure that providing to me your self-incriminating evidence may be "difficult", | require

it in order to:

¢ appeal McVey's scandalous 20250127 order (viewable at ) and
» seek leave to continue multiple, non-vexatious Civil Actions including, but not limited to

those listed at https://twb.rocks/legal-quagmire.

Legal Quagmire — SAQOTU Inc.

20230916 Trying to schedule a cross-examination due by 20231130 and complete my third-party
records Motion materials (to be heard 20240104); however, the sociopaths at BLG LLP have thus far
refused to reply.. 07 : 202207dd : The Two Shysters: Joe Addelman & Gonen Snir $ 3,000,000 : CV-
22-89804 : Nelligan O'Brien Payne LLPs. Craig O'Brien. Caitlin LName. Nathan LName

twb.rocks A‘I /
/o
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2/26/2025 Mail - Andee Sea Cae Jak - Outlook

When shall | expect:

e the documents that you served and filed in order to secure Justice Kerry Lee McVey's

20250127 decision,
 the Cost Submission that was used to secure Justice Kerry Lee McVey's 20250127 cost
award and
e the duration of your 20250117 oral submissions.
Verily,
. Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
SAQOTU Inc. #DrainingTheSwamp

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2025 7:48 PM

To: Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>

Cc: Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-
Bergmans@ontario.ca>; malcolm.savage@outlook.com <malcolm.savage@outlook.com>; William Coyne
<william.coyne@ontario.ca>; Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>;

jean.doyle@ottawa.ca <jean.doyle@ottawa.ca>; Brasil, Vicki <vicki.brasil@ottawa.ca>

Subject: The Duration? | need to raise funds for the transcript | | Re: FOURTH REQUEST || Re: THIRD REQUEST | |
Fw: SECOND REQUEST | | Fw: Must | bring an Application to adjourn my OCJ trial dates?

Thank you. And, for how long did you lie to the judge, Michelle? | am working on your Form 51:
Request to Admit now (pre-published at https://twb.rocks/domestic-
terrorism/perpetrators/entities/ottawa-police-service/2025-appeal-ops/form-51-request-to-
admit_michelle-doody); and, I'd like to be accurate.

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc. #DrainingTheSwamp

From: Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2025 4:29 PM

To: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Cc: Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-
Bergmans@ontario.ca>; malcolm.savage@outlook.com <malcolm.savage @outlook.com>; William Coyne
<william.coyne@ontario.ca>; Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>

Subject: RE: FOURTH REQUEST || Re: THIRD REQUEST | | Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Must | bring an Application

to adjourn my OC/ trial dates?

Ms. Moore —the Application was heard in courtroom 24 at 10:00 am.

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>
Sent: February 11, 2025 10:58 AM

To: Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>
Cc: Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-

Bergmans@ontario.ca>; malcolm.savage@outlook.com; William Coyne <william.coyne@ontario.ca>; Lauren

Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>
Subject: FOURTH REQUEST || Re: THIRD REQUEST || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Must | bring an Application to

adjourn my OCJ trial dates? [BLG-DOCUMENTS.FID7910004] 5/
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2/26/2025 Mail - Andee Sea Cae Jak - Outlook

[External / Externe]

Yes, | do. I've ordered many transcripts as evidenced by part of my collection published at
https://twb.rocks/organized-crime/transcripts. Now, try to stop lying just for a moment.

1. For how long did the illegal proceeding last? (I'll be starting a GoFundMe page to purchase your
defamatory libel (while I try to have a new Bill C-74 introduced as described at
https://x.com/caejak/status/1889302287752835356?s=46&t=-BzZWUilwoAo-Ax7CbzxxxA)).

2. In what courtroom were your crimes committed? (This, of course, would include the details of your
simple ZOOM meeting that was scheduled behind my back.)

DM/ AJ

PS. Kindly provide your evidence that | had access to the internet while | was in hospital.

From: Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2025 10:19 AM

To: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Cc: Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-
Bergmans@ontario.ca>; malcolm.savage @outlook.com <malcolm.savage @outlook.com>; William Coyne
<william.coyne@ontario.ca>; Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>

Subject: RE: THIRD REQUEST || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Must | bring an Application to adjourn my OCJ trial
dates? [BLG-DOCUMENTS.FID7910004]

Ms. Moore,

You do not need the information you requested to order the transcripts. Regardless, | do not recall which
courtroom we were in. The application hearing was at 10:00 am.

Michelle

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: February 11, 2025 8:34 AM

To: Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>

Cc: Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-
Bergmans@ontario.ca>; malcolm.savage@outlook.com; William Coyne <william.coyne@ontario.ca>; Lauren

Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>
Subject: THIRD REQUEST | | Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Must | bring an Application to adjourn my OCJ trial

dates?

[External / Externe]

Ms. Doody? Are you going to answer my question? Or, have you already turned yourself in?

é .
DM/AJ /d
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2/26/2025 Mail - Andee Sea Cae Jak - Outlook

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Friday, February 7, 2025 12:20 PM

To: Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>

Cc: Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-
Bergmans@ontario.ca>; malcolm.savage@outlook.com <malcolm.savage @outlook.com>; William Coyne
<william.coyne@ontario.ca>; Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmlip.ca>

Subject: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Must | bring an Application to adjourn my OCJ trial dates?

Ms. Doody,

Kindly respond to my questions of OVER one week ago (see below): in which courtroom, at what time
and for how long did your and SCJ Judge Kerry Lee McVey's crimes occur/start/last? | need to order
the transcript for my Appeal and my 10+ Requests for leave for continuances.

Verily,
Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc.  #DrainingTheSwamp

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Thursday, January 30, 2025 2:46 PM

To: Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>;

malcolm.savage@outlook.com <malcolm.savage@outlook.com>; Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>

Cc: Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmlip.ca>
Subject: Re: Must | bring an Application to adjourn my OCJ trial dates?

Justice Wills needs to recuse herself from my criminals matters (following both of your self-
incriminating performances during my Third-party Records application which | recorded and will be
uploading to your respective exposure pages in due course).

I'll alert the criminal counter and they can select the date where you can start making better choices
(or not).

Deirdre

PS. Kindly confirm IN WRITING that which the Crown is seeking should they secure a conviction in one
or both of its scandalous files.

Ms. Doody: regarding your crimes with SCJ Justice Kerry Lee McVey (described at
www.twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/individuals/kerry-lee-McVey ), in which courtroom
were they committed, at what time and for how long? | need to order the transcript.

From: Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>
Sent: Thursday, January 30, 2025 1:23 PM 7
To: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com> /0
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Cc: Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>
Subject: RE: Must | bring an Application to adjourn my OCJ trial dates?

Hello Ms. Moore,

| cannot agree to your adjournment request. If you like, | can write to OCJ Trial Coordination to get the
matter back in front of Justice Wills.

Than_k you,

David Rodgers (he/him)
Assistant Crown Attorney
Ottawa Crown Attorney’s Office

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Thursday, January 30, 2025 10:29 AM

To: Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; malcolm.savage@outlook.com; laura.hannough-
bergmans@outlook.com

Subject: Must | bring an Application to adjourn my OC)J trial dates?

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.
Dear Mr. Rodgers,

As per attached, do you consent to an adjournment? Or, must | bring another Application (as attached
and linked at https://twb.rocks/upig/prosecution).

Verily,

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak

8 //"D
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Order for Court Transcript of an Ontario Court Proceeding

Ordering Parties: Please complete sections 1 through 5. Section 6 is for completion by the ACT.

1. Case Information

Name of Case Ottawa Police Services Board and Deirdre Moore Order Date (mm/dayyyy) 8/26/2022
Court File, Info or
Presiding Official Kerry Lee McVey Indictment # CV-23-00091267
Court Location 161 Elgin Street, Ottawa Courtroom # 10:00am.
Date(s) of 01/17/2025
Proceeding
(mm/dd/yyyy)
Additional The Application allegedly started in courtroom 24 at 10:00 am: as | was unaware to the hearing, |
Details have no idea of the duration.
Proceedings from [] Ontario Court of Justice X Superior Court of Justice

e
2. Type of Proceeding (Select a type of proceeding and choose from that item’s drop-down menu.)
Is the transcript for purposes of appeal?

- Yes (Proceed z‘o Appeal sect/on be/ow) E] No (Enter the Type of Proceed/ng //7format/on be/ow)
[J Criminal Bail Hearing (for other purposes) [0 YCUA Choose anitem Civil Civil Other
U] Family Choose an item LI Small Claims Choose an item L1 Justice of the Peace Intake
0] POA s o B O From an H‘eard In: ) I Other Click here to enter text.
) Appeal Court Choose an item Please specify

Additional Details This was an Application to have me declared as a vexatious litigant (that was held behind my back because | am a
(as feqwmd) whistleblower on the Ottawa Police Services Board).

Appeal To: | . Court of Appeal for Ontario ' [] Divisional Court ' [ Superior Court El Ontario Court Appeal#
| Civil Family - CYFSA Choose anitem | Choose an item Only if required

3. Content to be Transcribed (Sefect complete Proceeding OR appropriate number of other items for portions.)

Note: Most pre-trial motions and submissions are not transcribed unless specifically requested. However,
(Do not select if a some rules require that pre-trial motions and/or submissions be included for appeal transcripts.
Refer to the Court Transcript Standards and Procedures manual for rules on inclusions/exclusions.

portion of 2 proceeding If required, check the box below.
is required.)

Complete Proceeding

D Include pre-tnal motions and submissions (/f for appeal attach order/consent if required)

[] Excerpt of Proceedlng Note: When describing content to be transcribed, be precise and provide a definitive frame of reference
including timeframe if applicable (timeframe example: “Commencement of court to morning recess”).

Details Click here to enter text.

[ Evidence of Witness(es) Name of Witness Click hers to enter text. (] All Evidence [ Portion of Evidence
(Ensure each line used  \ .. cc\nithess Click hers to enter text O All Evidence [ Portion of Evidence
contains complete
data j.e. Name and Name of Witness Click here to enter text. (] All Evidence [ Portion of Evidence
either All Evidence of
Portion of Evidence) Name of Witness Click here to enter text. (1 All Evidence [ Portion of Evidence

Name of Witness Click here to enter text. [ All Evidence [ Portion of Evidence
Name of Witness Click here to enter text. (] All Evidence L Portion of Evidence

Additional Click here to enter text.
Details

] Reasons for Judgment
[0 Reasons for Sentence

O RuIing(s) Details Click here to enter text.

Order for a Court Transcript of an Ontario Court Proceeding — JUNE 2018 10f2 (%0



Order for Court Transcript of an Ontario Court Proceeding

4. Order Details

Note: If a transcript will be referenced in court, it is the responsibility of the ordering party who is referencing the
transcript to provide a certified copy of the transcript to the presiding judicial official at no cost to the court.
If this order requires the production of a first certified copy of a transcript the first certified copy fee will apply.
If an electronic copy is ordered at the time of a certified copy of a transcript, there is no charge for the electronic copy. The
Electronic Copy tick box can be deselected if an Electronic Copy is not required.
If an electronic copy is ordered at any other time there is a fee.
If an enhanced service is selected, the relevant fee will apply.

# of Certified Copies 2 . Electronic Copy Enhanced Service:

Date Transcript Required 3/14/2025 Daily (First Certified Copy Required within 24hrs) ]

(mm /dd /yyyy) Expedite (First Certified Copy Required within Five Business Days) []

Additional Copy/Service Details:
N R R R R R R R R R R BRSO R I R ...

5. Ordering Party Information (Select the box that best describes your interest in the case being transcribed)
(1 Legal Counsel X Party to the Proceeding [ Member of the public [ Media [ Other Click here to enter text.

U] Federal Crown Attorney [ Provincial Crown Attorney O CLD Other Click hers to enter text.
Correctional Service Canada  [] Federal Incarceration [J Dangerous Offender
U Long-Term Offender [ Parole Eligibility

Ordering Party Details

Name Moore, Deirdre Organization/Firm SAQOTU Inc.
(Last Name, First Name) (If applicable)
Address 1244 Lampman Crescent City Ottawa Postal Code: K2C 1P8
Province Ontario Country Canada Email ascjak@outlook.com

Not available since the 20240914-20241101 kidnapping as
Phone detailed at https://twb.rocks/hsc-win and
Numbers https://twb.rocks/upig/psych/population-control Fax n/a
(Include all contact numbers)

6. For Authorized Court Transcriptionist (ACT) Use Only

Please Note that this Transcript Order cannot be processed without the Transcriptionist’'s Name and ACT ID.

Name of Transcriptionist ACTID

Authorized Court Transcriptionist Undertaking:

[ | certify that | have signed an undertaking to the court for authorized access to digital court recordings and that the
undertaking remains valid. | acknowledge and understand that the undertaking therefore applies to this request.

Date Section 6 Completed / !
(mm /dd Jyyyy)

For all Transcript Orders the following information is mandatory:

Section 1 Name of Case; Date(s) of Proceeding; Presiding Official Section 4 At least one of # of Certified Copies or
and/or Courtroom #; one selection from Proceedings From. Electronic Copy

Section 2 Identify if the transcript is for appeal OR not for appeal Section 5 At least one Ordering Party Type, the
purposes. Select only one not for appeal OR one for appeal Ordering Party Name and the Ordering
item AND its associated drop down item or text box. Party Contact Details

Section 3 Complete Proceeding OR at least one of the remaining Section 6 Transcriptionist Name and ACT ID

items with complete details for item(s) selected.

Order for a Court Transcript of an Ontario Court Proceeding — JUNE 2018 20of2 /%
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